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Head Over Heels is a story of growth and acceptance, that takes place in

the ancient Greek city of Arcadia. It is a jukebox musical with music from

The Go-Go’s, and the entire show bases its emotion off of the beat of the

music, which we get from the Go-Go’s song “we got the beat”. As the

citizens of Arcadia become too orderly and less accepting, they “lose their

famous beat”. In the end, the characters are forced to reflect on

themselves and become a more open and welcoming community.

Max Okst

Our lighting goals for the production were to reflect the state of the

“beat”, while also nodding to the concert style music of the Go-Gos, and

show its progression from passionate and lively, to weak and fading, and

back to passionate.

To achieve this, I developed a plot with rock concert lighting elements

that could emphasize the intensity of the characters, while also allowing

there to be moments of intimacy. I also decided to create a physical

manifestation of the beat, so that we could visualize how the beat and

emotion of the show would ebb and flow.
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Venue:    The Hoerner Theatre

953 Danby Rd

Ithaca, NY 14850

Lighting Designer:    Max Okst

(631) 605-9525
maxokst@gmail.com

Assistant Designer:    AK Cox

(206) 724-5421
annakatdc@gmail.com

Production Electrician:  Sarah Mars

(347) 249-1502

smars@ithaca.edu

Shop Prep:    Feburary 23, 2021

Load In:    March 10, 2021

Tech:    March 25, 2021

Opening:    April 2, 2021

Closing:    April 4, 2021

This order documents equipment used in a lighting design that is wholly owned by Max Okst. Any use or distribution of this 

document, or the drawings it describes, other that as required for producing Ithaca College's production of Head Over Heels, 

is explicitly prohibited and is a violation of copyright laws in the U.S. and internationally. Any unauthorized distribution or 

use will result in legal action on behalf of the designer. This document, and the lighting design itself, is copyright 2021 Max 

Okst. All rights reserved.
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-Provide spare lamps for each type of unit. 

-All moving light templates to be loaded in the shop.

-Substitutions or alterations in material or methods must be approved by the designer.

-Entire package is to be made ready and is to include all connectors, cables, controls, frames, etc. so 

as to comprise a complete working system.

-Any revisions or substitutions must be fully disclosed at time of bid. 

-Supplier assumes responsibility for any additonal materials that are required on site due to 

rental shop oversight or error.

-All materials and construction must comply with the most stringent applicable national and local 

fire and safety codes. All drawing and this order represent visual concepts and construction 

suggestions only. The designer is unqualified to determine the structural appropriateness of this 

design ad will not be responsible for improper engineering, construction, handling or use of the 

lighting equipment. 

DISCLAIMERS

-All units to be supplied with appropraite lamp, gel frame, hanging hardware, and safety cable

-All gel frames should be painted flat black unless otherwise noted.

GENERAL NOTES

-All hardware, perishables, cable length and power distribution requirements as per Production 

Electrician.

-Any italicized footers are notes for the previously described section

-All hanging hardware, trussing, iron, and safety equipment should be painted flat black unless 

otherwise noted.

-All gel frames should be painted flat black unless otherwise noted.
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Total Type Lens Need Spare Notes

6 Varilite VL 3500 Spot 5 1

2 Varilite VL 1000 2 0

18 Chauvet Rogue R1 Wash 16 2

15 Philips SL Punchlite 220 15 0

9 Color Kinetics Colorblast 12 CLR 9 0

32 Altman Spectra Cyc 200 32 0

24 ETC Source 4 + Seachanger 26° 24 0

10 ETC Source Four ERS 14° 10 0 575w

72 ETC Source Four ERS 19° 72 0 575w

53 ETC Source Four ERS 26° 53 0 575w

26 ETC Source Four ERS 36° 26 0 575w

8 ETC Source Four ERS 26° 8 0 750w

21 ETC Source Four PAR MFL 21 0 575w

21 Altman Zip-Strip ZS-4 21 0

4 Altman PAR 16 Birdie 4 0

2 Robert Juliat Super Korrigan Followspot 2 0

2 MDG Atmosphere Haze Generator 2 0 with CO2 and Fluid

12 6.5" Top Hat 12 0

15 7.5" Top Hat (Philips PL) 15 0

TBD GOBO TwinSpin 3 0

FX

ACCESSORIES

All atmostpherics to include fluid and any other accessories required to comprise as fully working system.

All fixtures must be same generation, color matched by shop with the same and most updated software verion.

Supply all necessary control and data distrubtion, cable and power supplies required to comprise a fully working 

system

All units to be prepped by shop including loading of all custom gobo and template loads.

All power distrubution shall be supplied by lighting shop.

LED FIXTURES

All fixtures must be bench focused by the shop prior to load in. 

AUTOMATED FIXTURES

Supply all necessary control and data distrubution, cables, repeaters required to comprise a fully working system.

All moving lights to be same generation with same and most updated software.

All moving lights, hardware and rigging must be painted flat black.

CONVENTIONAL FIXTURES

Everything above must be painted flat black.
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Total Type Lens Need Spare Notes

1 ETC EOS-TI 4048 (or greater) 1 0

1 ETC ION XE 4048 (or greater) 1 0

2 ETC RVU 4048 (or greater) 2 0

TBD DMX Gateways as Per Production Electrician

 

All dimmer, power supplies and power distros are to be specified by the production electrician. 

Rental price to include all adapters, accessories and power supplies as needed.

TBD as per Production Electrician 

Rental price to include all adapters and accessories as needed.

TBD as per Production Electrician 

GENIE LIFT & LADDERS

Actual length and quantity of cable TBD as per Production Electrician.

Supply all hardware to support a full ETC NET3 Ethernet Lighting System as per Production Electrician

Supply all necessary interface and cables to comprise a full working system.

All pipe, truss, clamps, side-arms, stiffeners, bases, unistrut hardware, chesboros, and boom 

locking hardware are to be specified by the production electrician. 

TBD as per Production Electrician 

Rental price to include all adapters as needed. Including but not limited to: Two-fers, jumpers, cable for

both power and data distribution, networking gear and interfaces to comprise a working system

Any pipe, truss, clamps, side-arms, stiffeners, bases, unistrut hardware, chesboros, and boom locking hardware

are to be specified by the production electrician. 

CONTROL

TRUSSING AND PIPE

CABLE

IRON & MISCELLANEOUS

DIMMERS/POWER

Rental price to include all adapters and accessories as needed.

FIN

TBD as per Production Electrician 

PERISHABLES

TBD as per Production Electrician 
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

LD: Max Okst PE: Sarah Mars

maxokst@gmail.com smars@ithaca.edu

(631) 605-9525 (347) 249-1502

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(1) 5 FOH 15 DSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(2) 5 FOH 13 DSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(3) 5 FOH 11 DSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(4) 5 FOH 9 DSC Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(5) 5 FOH 7 DSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(6) 5 FOH 5 DSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(7) 5 FOH 3 DSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(8) 4 FOH 15 MSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(9) 4 FOH 13 MSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(10) 4 FOH 11 MSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(11) 4 FOH 9 MSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(12) 4 FOH 7 MSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(13) 4 FOH 5 MSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(14) 4 FOH 3 MSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(15) 1 FOH 25 USR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(16) 1 FOH 23 USR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(17) 1 FOH 19 USR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R119

(18) 1 FOH 14 USC Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(19) 1 FOH 9 USL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(20) 1 FOH 4 USL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(21) 1 FOH 2 USL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+R132

(22) 5 FOH 14 DSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(23) 5 FOH 12 DSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(24) 5 FOH 10 DSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(25) 5 FOH 8 DSC Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(26) 5 FOH 6 DSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(27) 5 FOH 4 DSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(28) 5 FOH 2 DSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(29) 4 FOH 14 MSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(30) 4 FOH 12 MSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(31) 4 FOH 10 MSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (1) thru (31)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(32) 4 FOH 8 MSC Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(33) 4 FOH 6 MSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(34) 4 FOH 4 MSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(35) 4 FOH 2 MSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(36) 1 FOH 24 USR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(37) 1 FOH 22 USR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(38) 1 FOH 17 USR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(39) 1 FOH 12 USC Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(40) 1 FOH 7 USL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(41) 1 FOH 3 USL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(42) 1 FOH 1 USL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

(43) 3 FOH 7 SR Front Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(44) 3 FOH 6 SR Front Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(45) 3 FOH 5 SR Front Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(46) 3 FOH 4 SL Front Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(47) 3 FOH 3 SL Front Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(48) 3 FOH 2 SL Front Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(49) 2 FOH 10 Front Diagonal Varilite VL

1000

1kW

(50) 2 FOH 9 Front Diagonal Varilite VL

1000

1kW

(51) 3 Electric 12 DS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(52) 3 Electric 15 DS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(53) 3 Electric 9 DS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(54) 3 Electric 7 DS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(55) 3 Electric 5 DS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(56) 5 Electric 11 MS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (32) thru (56)



Channel Hookup Page 3 of 14
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Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(57) 5 Electric 10 MS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(58) 5 Electric 8 MS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(59) 5 Electric 6 MS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(60) 5 Electric 5 MS Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(61) 7 Electric 11 US Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(62) 7 Electric 10 US Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(63) 7 Electric 6 US Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(64) 7 Electric 5 US Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(65) 7 Electric 4 US Back SL Punchlite

220

220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

(66) 1 Electric 10 SR Front Diagonal Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(67) 1 Electric 9 SR Front Diagonal Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(68) 1 Electric 6 SL Front Diagonal Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(69) 1 Electric 5 SL Front Diagonal Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(70) 3 Electric 11 ML MSR Varilite VL

3500 Spot

1.2kW

(71) 3 Electric 6 ML MSL Varilite VL

3500 Spot

1.2kW

(72) 6 Electric 8 ML USR Varilite VL

3500 Spot

1.2kW

(73) 6 Electric 7 ML USC Varilite VL

3500 Spot

1.2kW

(74) 6 Electric 6 ML USR Varilite VL

3500 Spot

1.2kW

(75) 1 Electric 14 DSR Side Sea -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(76) 1 Electric 7 DSR Side Sea <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (57) thru (76)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(77) 1 Electric 8 DSL Side Sea -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(78) 1 Electric 1 DSL Side Sea <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(79) 3 Electric 16 MSR Side Sea-> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(80) 3 Electric 8 MSR Side Sea <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(81) 3 Electric 10 MSL Side Sea -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(82) 3 Electric 1 MSL Side Sea <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(83) 5 Electric 15 USR Side Sea-> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(84) 5 Electric 7 USR Side Sea <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(85) 5 Electric 9 USL Side Sea -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(86) 5 Electric 1 USL Side Sea <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(95) 2 FOH 18 PSR Side -> S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

(96) 2 FOH 8 PSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(97) 2 FOH 16 PSR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(98) 2 FOH 6 PSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(99) 2 FOH 14 PSC Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(100) 2 FOH 4 PSC Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(101) 2 FOH 12 PSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(102) 2 FOH 2 PSL Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(103) 2 FOH 11 PSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(104) 2 FOH 1 PSL Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

(105) 2 Electric 14 DSR Side -> S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

(106) 2 Electric 5 DSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(107) 2 Electric 13 DSR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(108) 2 Electric 4 DSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(109) 2 Electric 12 DSR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(110) 2 Electric 3 DSC Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (77) thru (110)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(111) 2 Electric 11 DSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(112) 2 Electric 2 DSL Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(113) 2 Electric 10 DSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(114) 2 Electric 1 DSL Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

(115) 4 Electric 14 MSR Side -> S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

(116) 4 Electric 5 MSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(117) 4 Electric 13 MSR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(118) 4 Electric 4 MSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(119) 4 Electric 12 MSC Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(120) 4 Electric 3 MSC Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(121) 4 Electric 11 MSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(122) 4 Electric 2 MSL Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(123) 4 Electric 10 MSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(124) 4 Electric 1 MSL Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

(125) 6 Electric 13 USR Side -> S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

(126) 6 Electric 5 USR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(127) 6 Electric 12 USR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(128) 6 Electric 4 USR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(129) 6 Electric 11 USC Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(130) 6 Electric 3 USC Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(131) 6 Electric 10 USL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(132) 6 Electric 2 USL Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(133) 6 Electric 9 USL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

(134) 6 Electric 1 USL Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

(135) 2 FOH 17 PSR Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

(136) 2 FOH 15 PSC Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

(137) 2 FOH 13 PSL Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

(138) 1 Electric 13 DSR Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

(139) 1 Electric 12 DSC Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

(140) 1 Electric 11 DSL Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

(141) 3 Electric 15 DSL Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

(142) 3 Electric 14 MSR Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

(143) 3 Electric 13 MSC Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (111) thru (143)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
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Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(144) 5 Electric 14 MSL Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

(145) 5 Electric 13 USR Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

(146) 5 Electric 12 USC Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

(147) 2 FOH 7 USL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

(148) 2 FOH 5 PSR Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

(149) 2 FOH 3 PSC Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

(150) 1 Electric 4 PSL Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

(151) 1 Electric 3 DSR Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

(152) 1 Electric 2 DSC Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

(153) 3 Electric 4 DSL Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

(154) 3 Electric 3 MSR Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

(155) 3 Electric 2 MSC Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

(156) 5 Electric 4 MSL Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

(157) 5 Electric 3 USR Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

(158) 5 Electric 2 USC Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

(159) Pro Boom R 4 DS Shin -> S4 26° 750w L174+R119

(160) Pro Boom L 4 DS Shin <- S4 26° 750w L174+R119

(161) 1 Boom R 4 MS Shin -> S4 26° 750w L174+R119

(162) 1 Boom L 4 MS Shin <- S4 26° 750w L174+R119

(163) 2 Boom R 4 US Shin -> S4 26° 750w L174+R119

(164) 2 Boom L 4 US Shin <- S4 26° 750w L174+R119

(165) 3 Boom R 4 BS Shin -> S4 26° 750w L174+R119

(166) 3 Boom L 4 BS Shin <- S4 26° 750w L174+R119

(167) Pro Boom R 3 DS Mid 1 -> S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

(168) Pro Boom L 3 DS Mid 1 <- S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

(169) 1 Boom R 3 MS Mid 1 -> S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

(170) 1 Boom L 3 MS Mid 1 <- S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

(171) 2 Boom R 3 US Mid 1 -> S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

(172) 2 Boom L 3 US Mid 1 <- S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

(173) 3 Boom R 3 BS Mid 1 -> S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

(174) 3 Boom L 3 BS Mid 1 <- S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

(191) Pro Boom R 2 DS HH -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (144) thru (191)
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Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(192) Pro Boom L 2 DS HH <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(193) 1 Boom R 2 MS HH -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(194) 1 Boom L 2 MS HH <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(195) 2 Boom R 2 US HH -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(196) 2 Boom L 2 US HH <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(197) 3 Boom R 2 BS HH -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(198) 3 Boom L 2 BS HH <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(199) Pro Boom R 1 DS HH Template -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

(200) Pro Boom L 1 DS HH Template <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

(201) 1 Boom R 1 MS HH Template -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

(202) 1 Boom L 1 MS HH Template <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

(203) 2 Boom R 1 US HH Template -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

(204) 2 Boom L 1 US HH Template <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

(205) 3 Boom R 1 BS HH Template -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

(206) 3 Boom L 1 BS HH Template <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

(207) 4 Boom R 6 Band White Wash -> S4 26° 575w L174+R119

(208) 4 Boom L 6 Band White Wash <- S4 26° 575w L174+R119

(209) 4 Boom R 5 Set Wash -> S4 26° 575w G850+R119

(210) 4 Boom L 5 Set Wash <- S4 26° 575w G850+R119

(211) 4 Boom R 4 Band Wash -> S4 26° 575w R360+R119

(212) 4 Boom L 4 Band Wash <- S4 26° 575w R360+R119

(213) 4 Boom R 3 Band Wash -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(214) 4 Boom L 3 Band Wash <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

(215) 4 Boom R 2 Band Wash -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(216) 4 Boom L 2 Band Wash <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(217) 4 Boom R 1 Band Wash -> S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (192) thru (217)
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Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(218) 4 Boom L 1 Band Wash <- S4 26°

Seachanger

750w R119

(222) 1 FOH 21 SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(223) 1 FOH 20 SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(224) 1 FOH 18 SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(225) 1 FOH 16 SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(226) 1 FOH 15 SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(227) 1 FOH 13 C Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(228) 1 FOH 11 SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(229) 1 FOH 10 SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(230) 1 FOH 8 SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(231) 1 FOH 6 SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(232) 1 FOH 5 SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

(236) Cove BM R 2 SL Cove -> S4 19° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

L174+R119

(237) Cove BM R 1 SL Cove -> S4 26° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

L174+R119

(238) HS BM R 1 HS BM -> S4 26° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

L174+R119

(239) Cove BM R 4 SL Cove Template -> S4 19° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

R3206 R77805

(240) Cove BM R 3 SL Cove Template -> S4 26° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

R3206 R77805

(241) HS BM R 2 HS BM Template -> S4 26° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

R3206 R77805

(242) Cove BM R 6 SL Cove Rogue -> Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(243) Cove BM R 5 SL Cove Rogue -> Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(244) HS BM R 3 SL HS BM Rogue -> Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(245) Cove BM L 1 SR Cove <- S4 19° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

R09+R119

(246) Cove BM L 2 SR Cove <- S4 26° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

R09+R119

(247) HS BM L 1 SR HS BM -> S4 26° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

R09+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (218) thru (247)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(248) Cove BM L 3 SR Cove Template <- S4 19° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

CLR R77805

(249) Cove BM L 4 SR Cove Template <- S4 26° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

CLR R77805

(250) HS BM L 2 HS BM Cove

Template <-

S4 26° 575w 6.25" Top

Hat

CLR R77805

(251) Cove BM L 5 SR Cove Rogue <- Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(252) Cove BM L 6 SR Cove Rogue <- Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(253) HS BM L 3 SR HS BM Rogue <- Chauvet Rogue

R1 Wash
161w

(258) 9 Electric 13 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(259) 9 Electric 12 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(260) 9 Electric 11 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(261) 9 Electric 10 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(262) 9 Electric 9 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(263) 9 Electric 8 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(264) 9 Electric 7 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(265) 9 Electric 6 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(266) 9 Electric 5 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(267) 9 Electric 4 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(268) 9 Electric 3 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(269) 9 Electric 2 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(270) 9 Electric 1 Top Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(271) US Ground 1 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (248) thru (271)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(272) US Ground 2 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(273) US Ground 3 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(274) US Ground 4 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(275) US Ground 5 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(276) US Ground 6 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(277) US Ground 7 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(278) US Ground 8 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(279) US Ground 9 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(280) US Ground 10 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(281) US Ground 11 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(282) US Ground 12 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(283) US Ground 13 Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(284) 2 Electric 6 Temple Special S4 36° 575w R09+R119

(285) 2 Electric 8 Temple Special S4 36° 575w R09+R119

(286) 4 Electric 6 Temple Special S4 36° 575w R09+R119

(287) 4 Electric 8 Temple Special S4 36° 575w R09+R119

(288) 2 Electric 7 Temple Special S4 36° 575w L174+R119

(289) 2 Electric 9 Temple Special S4 36° 575w L174+R119

(290) 4 Electric 7 Temple Special S4 36° 575w L174+R119

(291) 4 Electric 9 Temple Special S4 36° 575w L174+R119

(292) 7 Electric 9 Water S4 26° 575w TwinSpin G760 G294+G793

(293) 7 Electric 8 Water S4 26° 575w TwinSpin G760 G294+G793

(294) 7 Electric 7 Water S4 26° 575w TwinSpin G760 G294+G793

(295) Deck 2 House Walls S4 PAR MFL 575w L202

(296) Deck 1 House Walls S4 PAR MFL 575w L202

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (272) thru (296)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(297) 3 FOH 8 House Walls Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(298) 4 FOH 16 House Walls Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(299) 5 FOH 16 House Walls Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(300) 3 FOH 1 House Walls Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(301) 4 FOH 1 House Walls Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(302) 5 FOH 1 House Walls Spectra Cyc

200

200w

(303) US Platform 4 Column Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(304) Pedament

Ground

3 Column Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(305) US Platform 1 Column Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(306) Pedament

Ground

2 Column Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(307) Pedament

Ground

7 Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(308) Pedament

Ground

6 Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(309) Pedament

Ground

5 Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(310) Pedament

Ground

4 Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(311) Pedament

Ground

3 Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(312) Pedament

Ground

2 Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

(313) Pedament

Ground

1 Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12

50w

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (297) thru (313)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(314) US Platform A4 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w CLR

US Platform B4 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w CLR

US Platform C4 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w CLR

US Platform D4 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w CLR

(315) US Platform A3 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w G850

US Platform B3 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w G850

US Platform C3 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w G850

US Platform D3 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w G850

(316) US Platform A2 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w L170

US Platform B2 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w L170

US Platform C2 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w L170

US Platform D2 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w L170

(317) US Platform A1 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w G250

US Platform B1 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w G250

US Platform C1 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w G250

US Platform D1 Footlight Altman Zip-

Strip ZS-4

750w G250

(318) Scenic 5 Conductor Music

Stand

Pratical

(319) Scenic 6 Band Music Stands Pratical

(320) Scenic 1 The Beat Pratical

(321) Scenic 2 Male Figure Pratical

(322) Scenic 3 Female Figure Pratical

(324) Scenic 4 Campfire Pratical R21

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (314) thru (324)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

(327) 8 Electric 10 Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

(328) 8 Electric 9 Band Top S4 14 575w G850+R119

(329) 8 Electric 8 Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

(330) 8 Electric 7 Band Top S4 14 575w G850+R119

(331) 8 Electric 6 Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

(332) 8 Electric 5 Band Top S4 14 575w G850+R119

(333) 8 Electric 4 Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

(334) 8 Electric 3 Band Top S4 14 575w G850+R119

(335) 8 Electric 2 Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

(336) 8 Electric 1 Band Top S4 14 575w G850+R119

(337) 7 Electric 14 SR Band Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

(338) 7 Electric 13 C Band Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

(339) 7 Electric 12 SL Band Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

(340) 7 Electric 3 SR Band Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

(341) 7 Electric 2 C Band Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

(342) 7 Electric 1 SL Band Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

(343) 7 Electric All TwinSpin Pratical

(400) 1 Boom R Confetti Confetti

Cannon

115w

1 Boom L Confetti Confetti

Cannon

115w

(500) Arch 1 House Lights Pratical

(501) Arch 2 Aisle Lights Pratical

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 (327) thru (501)
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21
Head Over Heels

Items WITHOUT Channel

Chan Position U# Purpose Inst Type Loa Access Color Gobo

Spot Booth 1 Followspot Robert Juliat

Super Korrigan

1149B

1.2kW R302+L302+

R3206+R132+

R09+L174

Spot Booth 2 Followspot Robert Juliat

Super Korrigan

1149B

1.2kW R302+L302+

R3206+R132+

R09+L174

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 ---
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Instrument Schedule Page 1 of 23

2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

LD: Max Okst PE: Sarah Mars

maxokst@gmail.com smars@ithaca.edu

(631) 605-9525 (347) 249-1502

1 FOH

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (42) USL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

2 (21) USL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

3 (41) USL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

4 (20) USL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

5 (232) SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

6 (231) SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

7 (40) USL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

8 (230) SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

9 (19) USL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

10 (229) SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

11 (228) SL Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

12 (39) USC Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

13 (227) C Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

14 (18) USC Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

15 (226) SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

16 (225) SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

17 (38) USR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

18 (224) SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

19 (17) USR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R119

20 (223) SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

21 (222) SR Blinder S4 PAR MFL 575w CLR

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 1 FOH
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

1 FOH

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

22 (37) USR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

23 (16) USR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

24 (36) USR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

25 (15) USR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

2 FOH

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (104) PSL Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

2 (102) PSL Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

3 (149) PSC Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

4 (100) PSC Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

5 (148) PSR Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

6 (98) PSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

7 (147) USL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

8 (96) PSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

9 (50) Front Diagonal Varilite VL 1000 1kW

10 (49) Front Diagonal Varilite VL 1000 1kW

11 (103) PSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

12 (101) PSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

13 (137) PSL Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

14 (99) PSC Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

15 (136) PSC Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

16 (97) PSR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

17 (135) PSR Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

18 (95) PSR Side -> S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 1 FOH thru 2 FOH
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

3 FOH

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (300) House Walls Spectra Cyc 200 200w

2 (48) SL Front Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

3 (47) SL Front Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

4 (46) SL Front Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

5 (45) SR Front Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

6 (44) SR Front Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

7 (43) SR Front Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

8 (297) House Walls Spectra Cyc 200 200w

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 3 FOH
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

4 FOH

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (301) House Walls Spectra Cyc 200 200w

2 (35) MSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

3 (14) MSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

4 (34) MSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

5 (13) MSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

6 (33) MSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

7 (12) MSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

8 (32) MSC Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

9 (11) MSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

10 (31) MSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

11 (10) MSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

12 (30) MSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

13 (9) MSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

14 (29) MSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

15 (8) MSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

16 (298) House Walls Spectra Cyc 200 200w

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 4 FOH
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

5 FOH

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (302) House Walls Spectra Cyc 200 200w

2 (28) DSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

3 (7) DSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

4 (27) DSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

5 (6) DSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

6 (26) DSL Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

7 (5) DSL Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

8 (25) DSC Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

9 (4) DSC Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

10 (24) DSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

11 (3) DSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

12 (23) DSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

13 (2) DSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

14 (22) DSR Front C S4 19° 575w L203+R132

15 (1) DSR Front W S4 19° 575w R302+

R132

16 (299) House Walls Spectra Cyc 200 200w

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 5 FOH
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

HS BM R

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (238) HS BM -> S4 26° 575w L174+R119 6.25" Top Hat

2 (241) HS BM Template -

>

S4 26° 575w R3206 6.25" Top Hat R77805

3 (244) SL HS BM Rogue

->

Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

HS BM L

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (247) SR HS BM -> S4 26° 575w R09+R119 6.25" Top Hat

2 (250) HS BM Cove

Template <-

S4 26° 575w CLR 6.25" Top Hat R77805

3 (253) SR HS BM Rogue

<-

Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

Cove BM R

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (237) SL Cove -> S4 26° 575w L174+R119 6.25" Top Hat

2 (236) SL Cove -> S4 19° 575w L174+R119 6.25" Top Hat

3 (240) SL Cove Template

->

S4 26° 575w R3206 6.25" Top Hat R77805

4 (239) SL Cove Template

->

S4 19° 575w R3206 6.25" Top Hat R77805

5 (243) SL Cove Rogue -> Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

6 (242) SL Cove Rogue -> Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 HS BM R thru Cove BM R
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

Cove BM L

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (245) SR Cove <- S4 19° 575w R09+R119 6.25" Top Hat

2 (246) SR Cove <- S4 26° 575w R09+R119 6.25" Top Hat

3 (248) SR Cove Template

<-

S4 19° 575w CLR 6.25" Top Hat R77805

4 (249) SR Cove Template

<-

S4 26° 575w CLR 6.25" Top Hat R77805

5 (251) SR Cove Rogue <- Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

6 (252) SR Cove Rogue <- Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

Pro Boom R

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (199) DS HH Template -

>

S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

2 (191) DS HH -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (167) DS Mid 1 -> S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

4 (159) DS Shin -> S4 26° 750w L174+R119

Pro Boom L

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (200) DS HH Template

<-

S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

2 (192) DS HH <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (168) DS Mid 1 <- S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

4 (160) DS Shin <- S4 26° 750w L174+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 Cove BM L thru Pro Boom L
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

1 Electric

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (78) DSL Side Sea <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

2 (152) DSC Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

3 (151) DSR Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

4 (150) PSL Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

5 (69) SL Front Diagonal Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

6 (68) SL Front Diagonal Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

7 (76) DSR Side Sea <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

8 (77) DSL Side Sea -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

9 (67) SR Front Diagonal Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

10 (66) SR Front Diagonal Chauvet Rogue R1

Wash 161w

11 (140) DSL Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

12 (139) DSC Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

13 (138) DSR Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

14 (75) DSR Side Sea -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 1 Electric
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

2 Electric

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (114) DSL Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

2 (112) DSL Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

3 (110) DSC Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

4 (108) DSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

5 (106) DSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

6 (284) Temple Special S4 36° 575w R09+R119

7 (288) Temple Special S4 36° 575w L174+R119

8 (285) Temple Special S4 36° 575w R09+R119

9 (289) Temple Special S4 36° 575w L174+R119

10 (113) DSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

11 (111) DSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

12 (109) DSR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

13 (107) DSR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

14 (105) DSR Side -> S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 2 Electric
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

3 Electric

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (82) MSL Side Sea <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

2 (155) MSC Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

3 (154) MSR Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

4 (153) DSL Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

5 (55) DS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

6 (71) ML MSL Varilite VL 3500 Spot

1.2kW

7 (54) DS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

8 (80) MSR Side Sea <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

9 (53) DS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

10 (81) MSL Side Sea -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

11 (70) ML MSR Varilite VL 3500 Spot

1.2kW

12 (51) DS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

13 (143) MSC Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

14 (142) MSR Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

15 (141) DSL Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

15 (52) DS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

16 (79) MSR Side Sea-> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 3 Electric
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

4 Electric

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (124) MSL Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

2 (122) MSL Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

3 (120) MSC Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

4 (118) MSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

5 (116) MSR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

6 (286) Temple Special S4 36° 575w R09+R119

7 (290) Temple Special S4 36° 575w L174+R119

8 (287) Temple Special S4 36° 575w R09+R119

9 (291) Temple Special S4 36° 575w L174+R119

10 (123) MSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

11 (121) MSL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

12 (119) MSC Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

13 (117) MSR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

14 (115) MSR Side -> S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 4 Electric
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

5 Electric

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (86) USL Side Sea <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

2 (158) USC Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

3 (157) USR Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

4 (156) MSL Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

5 (60) MS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

6 (59) MS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

7 (84) USR Side Sea <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

8 (58) MS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

9 (85) USL Side Sea -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

10 (57) MS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

11 (56) MS Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

12 (146) USC Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

13 (145) USR Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

14 (144) MSL Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

15 (83) USR Side Sea-> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 5 Electric
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

6 Electric

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (134) USL Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

2 (132) USL Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

3 (130) USC Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

4 (128) USR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

5 (126) USR Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

6 (74) ML USR Varilite VL 3500 Spot

1.2kW

7 (73) ML USC Varilite VL 3500 Spot

1.2kW

8 (72) ML USR Varilite VL 3500 Spot

1.2kW

9 (133) USL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

10 (131) USL Side -> S4 19° 575w CLR+R119

11 (129) USC Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

12 (127) USR Side -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

13 (125) USR Side -> S4 36° 575w CLR+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 6 Electric
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

7 Electric

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

(343) All TwinSpin Pratical

1 (342) SL Band Side <- S4 36° 575w CLR R77805

2 (341) C Band Side <- S4 26° 575w CLR R77805

3 (340) SR Band Side <- S4 19° 575w CLR R77805

4 (65) US Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

5 (64) US Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

6 (63) US Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

7 (294) Water S4 26° 575w G760 TwinSpin G294+

G793

8 (293) Water S4 26° 575w G760 TwinSpin G294+

G793

9 (292) Water S4 26° 575w G760 TwinSpin G294+

G793

10 (62) US Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

11 (61) US Back SL Punchlite 220 220w 7.5" Tophat

Punch

12 (339) SL Band Side -> S4 19° 575w R3206 R77805

13 (338) C Band Side -> S4 26° 575w R3206 R77805

14 (337) SR Band Side -> S4 36° 575w R3206 R77805

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 7 Electric
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

8 Electric

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (336) Band Top S4 14 575w G850+

R119

2 (335) Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

3 (334) Band Top S4 14 575w G850+

R119

4 (333) Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

5 (332) Band Top S4 14 575w G850+

R119

6 (331) Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

7 (330) Band Top S4 14 575w G850+

R119

8 (329) Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

9 (328) Band Top S4 14 575w G850+

R119

10 (327) Band Top S4 14 575w CLR+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 8 Electric
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

9 Electric

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (270) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

2 (269) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

3 (268) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

4 (267) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

5 (266) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

6 (265) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

7 (264) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

8 (263) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

9 (262) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

10 (261) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

11 (260) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

12 (259) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

13 (258) Top Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

1 Boom R

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

(400) Confetti Confetti Cannon 115w

1 (201) MS HH Template

->

S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

2 (193) MS HH -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (169) MS Mid 1 -> S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

4 (161) MS Shin -> S4 26° 750w L174+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 9 Electric thru 1 Boom R
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

1 Boom L

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

(400) Confetti Confetti Cannon 115w

1 (202) MS HH Template

<-

S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

2 (194) MS HH <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (170) MS Mid 1 <- S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

4 (162) MS Shin <- S4 26° 750w L174+R119

2 Boom R

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (203) US HH Template -

>

S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

2 (195) US HH -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (171) US Mid 1 -> S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

4 (163) US Shin -> S4 26° 750w L174+R119

2 Boom L

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (204) US HH Template

<-

S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

2 (196) US HH <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (172) US Mid 1 <- S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

4 (164) US Shin <- S4 26° 750w L174+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 1 Boom L thru 2 Boom L
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

3 Boom R

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (205) BS HH Template -

>

S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

2 (197) BS HH -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (173) BS Mid 1 -> S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

4 (165) BS Shin -> S4 26° 750w L174+R119

3 Boom L

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (206) BS HH Template

<-

S4 26° 575w CLR+R119 G635

2 (198) BS HH <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (174) BS Mid 1 <- S4 PAR MFL 575w R360

4 (166) BS Shin <- S4 26° 750w L174+R119

4 Boom R

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (217) Band Wash -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

2 (215) Band Wash -> S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (213) Band Wash -> S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

4 (211) Band Wash -> S4 26° 575w R360+

R119

5 (209) Set Wash -> S4 26° 575w G850+

R119

6 (207) Band White Wash

->

S4 26° 575w L174+R119

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 3 Boom R thru 4 Boom R
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

4 Boom L

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (218) Band Wash <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

2 (216) Band Wash <- S4 26° Seachanger

750w

R119

3 (214) Band Wash <- S4 26° 575w CLR+R119

4 (212) Band Wash <- S4 26° 575w R360+

R119

5 (210) Set Wash <- S4 26° 575w G850+

R119

6 (208) Band White Wash

<-

S4 26° 575w L174+R119

US Ground

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (271) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

2 (272) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

3 (273) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

4 (274) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

5 (275) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

6 (276) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

7 (277) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

8 (278) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

9 (279) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

10 (280) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

11 (281) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

12 (282) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

13 (283) Bottom Cyc Spectra Cyc 200 200w

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 4 Boom L thru US Ground
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

Pedament Ground

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (313) Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

2 (306) Column Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

2 (312) Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

3 (304) Column Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

3 (311) Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

4 (310) Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

5 (309) Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

6 (308) Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

7 (307) Pedament Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 Pedament Ground
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

US Platform

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (305) Column Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

4 (303) Column Uplight Color Kinetics

Colorblast 12 50w

A1 (317) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

G250

A2 (316) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

L170

A3 (315) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

G850

A4 (314) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

CLR

B1 (317) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

G250

B2 (316) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

L170

B3 (315) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

G850

B4 (314) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

CLR

C1 (317) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

G250

C2 (316) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

L170

C3 (315) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

G850

C4 (314) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

CLR

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 US Platform
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

US Platform

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

D1 (317) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

G250

D2 (316) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

L170

D3 (315) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

G850

D4 (314) Footlight Altman Zip-Strip ZS-

4 750w

CLR

Deck

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (296) House Walls S4 PAR MFL 575w L202

2 (295) House Walls S4 PAR MFL 575w L202

Scenic

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (320) The Beat Pratical

2 (321) Male Figure Pratical

3 (322) Female Figure Pratical

4 (324) Campfire Pratical R21

5 (318) Conductor Music

Stand

Pratical

6 (319) Band Music

Stands

Pratical

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 US Platform thru Scenic
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2 MO HOH LX FINAL LW V3.lw6 3/4/21

Head Over Heels

Spot Booth

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 Followspot Robert Juliat Super

Korrigan 1149B 1.2kW

R302+L302+

R3206+R132+

R09+L174

2 Followspot Robert Juliat Super

Korrigan 1149B 1.2kW

R302+L302+

R3206+R132+

R09+L174

Arch

U# Chan Purpose Inst Type & Load Color Accessory Gobo

1 (500) House Lights Pratical

2 (501) Aisle Lights Pratical

Max Okst / Lightwright 6 Spot Booth thru Arch






























